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 Semester Offered Prerequisite Credits 
NTD5031 Human Nutrition Fall  3 
NTD515 Public Health Nutrition Fall  3 
NTD517 Nutrition Research Techniques Fall  3 
NTD518 Advanced Foodservice Systems 

Management 
Spring  3 

NTD520 Approaches for Obesity Fall  3 
NTD600  Maternal & Child Nutrition Spring NTD503 3 
NTD601 Nutrition & Health in Aging  Fall  3 
NTD610 Nutrition Assessment Spring NTD503 3 
NTD612 Nutrition & Human Behavior Spring  3 
 Nutrition Elective*   3 
NTD630 Nutrition Capstone Spring and Summer All other required 

MSCN courses 
3 

TOTAL CREDITS    33 
*Elective courses can be chosen from the following:  NTD502, NTD504, NTD555, NTD581, HEA520, HEA548, 
EXS690 or approval by graduate coordinator.  Not all courses are available every year. 

 
1 Prerequisites – undergraduate degree in Nutrition OR Anatomy & Physiology I & II, Organic and Biochemistry & Introduction to Nutrition. 

 
CURRICULUM PLAN - Two Years, Full Time, 100% Online, 33 Credits 

Fall 
NTD503 Human Nutrition 
NTD515 Public Health Nutrition 
NTD517 Nutrition Research Techniques 

Spring 
NTD600 Maternal & Child Nutrition 
NTD610 Nutrition Assessment 
NTD612 Nutrition & Human Behavior 

Summer 
Elective 

Fall 
NTD520 Approaches for Obesity  
NTD601 Nutrition & Health in Aging 

Spring 
NTD518 Advanced Food Management 
NTD630 Nutrition Capstone  

 
 

 

CURRICULUM PLAN - Three Years, Part Time, 100% Online, 33 Credits 

Fall 
NTD503 Human Nutrition 
NTD515 Public Health Nutrition 

Spring 
NTD600 Maternal & Child Nutrition 
NTD612 Nutrition & Human Behavior 

Summer 
Elective 

Fall 
NTD517 Nutrition Research Techniques 
NTD520 Approaches for Obesity  

Spring  
NTD518 Advanced Food Management 
NTD610 Nutrition Assessment 

 

Fall 
NTD601 Nutrition & Health in Aging   

Spring 
NTD630 Nutrition Capstone 

 

 

For more information, please contact Dr. Christina Riccardo, Graduate Coordinator at criccardo@wcupa.edu 
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